TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM665033

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| SolSkyn Personal Care LLC | | 07/29/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Oleander Intangibles LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 194 Tamarack Circle | |
| City: | Skillman | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08558 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2724181 | OCEAN POTION |
| Registration Number: | 2766091 | OCEAN POTION |
| Registration Number: | 2865642 | OCEAN POTION |
| Registration Number: | 5607272 | OCEAN POTION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hintz, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Lowenstein Sandler, LLP

Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22524.2 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew P. Hintz |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew P. Hintz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/04/2021 |

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0227

900634327

source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page1.tif source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page2.tif source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page3.tif source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page4.tif source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page5.tif source=No-Ad and Ocean Potion - TM Assignment Ocean Potion portfolio, 4842-8972-9267_4#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SolSkyn Personal Care LLC, (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, with an address at 1725 North Brown Road, Lawrenceville, Georgia, 30043 U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks set out in Schedule "A" hereto (individually and collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Oleander Intangibles LLC, (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, with an address at 194 Tamarack Circle, Skillman, New Jersey, 08558 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights to the Trademarks, including the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 United States Dollars paid from Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge and confirm the assignment of the Trademarks in accordance with the particulars of this Trademark Assignment and, for greater certainty in this regard, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee:
 - all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks specifically identified in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks;
 - (ii) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks anywhere in the world;
 - (iii) all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks against, and to oppose applications, of third parties; and
 - (iv) all the benefit of, and all right, title and interest in and to, any and all applications for registration and/or registrations for the Trademarks or renewals thereof in any country;

the same to be held by the Assignee absolutely, and as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

| | hamming | 255555555555 |
|---------------------------|----------------------------|---|
| SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC | OLEANDER INTANGIBLES LLC | TIENDER! |
| Ву | By Whyter | 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Name: <u>Ari Sahakian</u> | Name: Herricus J. Driessen | |
| Title: <u>Director</u> | Title: President | |
| Date: | Date: 0%~2% ~ 2621 | |
| | X | |
| | | |
| | | Manning Strain |
| | | 2333555555 |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SolSkyn Personal Care LLC, (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, with an address at 1725 North Brown Road, Lawrenceville, Georgia, 30043 U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks set out in Schedule "A" hereto (individually and collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Oleander Intangibles LLC, (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, with an address at 194 Tamarack Circle, Skillman, New Jersey, 08558 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all worldwide rights to the Trademarks, including the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 United States Dollars paid from Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge and confirm the assignment of the Trademarks in accordance with the particulars of this Trademark Assignment and, for greater certainty in this regard, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee:
 - (i) all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks specifically identified in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks:
 - (ii) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks anywhere in the world;
 - (iii) all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks against, and to oppose applications, of third parties; and
 - (iv) all the benefit of, and all right, title and interest in and to, any and all applications for registration and/or registrations for the Trademarks or renewals thereof in any country:

the same to be held by the Assignee absolutely, and as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

| SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC | OLEANDER INTANGIBLES LLC |
|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| By a lelen | By |
| Name: Ari Sahakian | Name: Henricus J. Driessen |
| Title: Director | Title: President |
| Date: 34, 29, 2021 | Date: |
| | |

1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND NOTARY - SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC

I, Lorraine May Fleck, a Notary Public for the Province of Ontarjo, DO CERTIFY and attest that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29 day of July, 2021 by Ari Sahakian, the duly appointed Director of the company described in and which executed the instrument within.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

2

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND NOTARY - OLEANDER INTANGIBLES LLC</u>

United States of America State of New Jersey)

883

County of SOMERSE 1)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{2q^{2}}{2}$ day of July, 2021, by Henricus J. Driessen, the duly appointed President of the company described in and which executed the instrument within.

NABANITA PATNAIK Notary Public – State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jan 3, 2022

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

SCHEDULE "A"

| TRADEMARK | JURISDICTION | APPLICATION NO. | REGISTRATION NO. |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| OCEAN POTION | United States of America | 78107715 | 2724181 |
| OCEAN POTION | EUTM | 003262979 | 003262979 |
| OCEAN POTION | United Kingdom | UK00903262979 | UK00903262979 |
| OCEAN POTION | Macau | N/109745 | N/109745 |
| OCEAN POTION | Mexico | 627691 | 819250 |
| OCEAN POTION | Dominican Republic | | 140333 |
| OCEAN POTION | United States of America | 78121346 | 2865642 |
| OCEAN POTION | Argentina | 2934617 | 2669851 |
| OCEAN POTION | Chile | 666058 | 738081 |
| OCEAN POTION | Australia | 1750822 | 1750822 |
| OCEAN POTION | Malaysia | 2016052404 | 2016052404 |
| OCEAN POTION | New Zealand | 1036859 | 1036859 |
| OCEAN POTION | Samoa | 7014 | 7014 |
| OCEAN POTION | Vanuatu | 1344 | 25771 |
| OCEAN POTION | Singapore | 40201602699V | 40201602699V |
| OCEAN POTION | Vietnam | 4-2016-03719 | 290812 |
| OCEAN POTION | Hong Kong | 303690063 | 303690063 |
| OCEAN POTION | Thailand | 1029328 | 181122028 |
| OCEAN POTION | France | 4253575 | 4253575 |
| OCEAN POTION | French Polynesia | 4253575 | 4253575 |
| OCEAN POTION | Yonga | TO/M/16/03209 | 02682 |
| OCEAN POTION | Saudi Arabia | 1437022187 | 1437022187 |
| OCEAN POTION | Belize | 12729.16 | 12729.16 |
| OCEAN POTION | Bahrain | 116692 | 116692 |
| OCEAN POTION | United Arab Emirates | 256462 | 256462 |
| OCEAN POTION | Qatar | 107705 | 107705 |
| OCEAN POTION | Taiwan | 105009433 | 1802708 |
| OCEAN POTION | Republic of Korea (South) | 40-2016-11498 | 40-1226563 |
| OCEAN POTION | Colombia | 16 120,663 | 550790 |
| OCEAN POTION | Japan | 2016-021010 | 5937186 |
| OCEAN POTION | Brazil | 827053401 | 827053401 |
| OCEAN POTION | Jamaics | 075342 | 75342 |
| OCEAN POTION | Panama | 267113 | 267113 |
| OCEAN POTION | Curacao | D-180218 | 18900 |
| OCEAN POTION | Fiji | 73/16 | 73/16 |
| OCEAN POTION | Canada | 1186037 | TMA633927 |
| OCEAN POTION | Costa Rica | 2018-6607 | 293011 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Philippines | 42018504077 | 42018504077 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | United States of America | 76159891 | 2766091 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | United States of America | 88001823 | 5607272 |
| OCEAN PÔTION & Design | Jamaica | 075343 | 75343 |

Schedule A to TM Assignment - Ocean Potion

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0233

| TRADEMARK | JURISDICTION | APPLICATION NO. | REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Panama | 267114 | 267114 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Curacao | D-180219 | 18901 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Dominican Republic | 2018-26765 | 252521 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Colombia | SD2018/0059123 | 614946 |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Costa Rica | 2018-0006604 | 289731 |
| OCEAN POTION PROTECT AND RENEW | United States of America | 86042863 | 4657235 |
| OCEAN POTION SUN & SKIN CARE & Design | Uruguay | 412.511 | 412.511 |
| OCEAN POTION SUNCARE& Design | Republic of Korea (South) | 40-2011-0011173 | 4009039670000 |
| OCEAN POTION | Bahamas | 42835 | |
| OCEAN POTION & Design | Bahamas | 42836 | |

Schedule A to TM Assignment - Ocean Potion

RECORDED: 08/04/2021